

JOB POSTING – EXPLORATION GEOLOGISTS

Donlin Gold is recruiting for Exploration Geologists for one of the world's largest undeveloped gold deposits, owned and operated by Donlin Gold LLC, which is owned equally by affiliates of Barrick Gold and NOVAGOLD Resources. Donlin Gold is expected to be one of just a handful of gold mines worldwide that produces more than one million ounces of gold annually. Gold mineralization exists in intrusive dikes & sills hosted by sandstones, siltstones, and shales of the Kuskokwim Group. Mineralization generally associated with arsenopyrite, pyrite, and stibnite.

POSITION DESCRIPTION:

The successful candidates will provide geological support for the upcoming diamond drill field program anticipated to begin at the end of January and run through Fall 2022. The Exploration Geologists will work at a fly-in-fly-out remote project site located in Western Alaska. The rotation will be 2 weeks on and 2 weeks off, generally working 12-hour shifts. Transportation to and from the project site will be provided from designated transportation hubs.

KEY RESPONSIBILITES:

- Primarily responsible for geologic and geotechnical drill core logging.
- Accurate collection, recording and synthesis of geologic information.
- Support drill operations as needed.
- Comply with safety & health, environmental and Company policies and procedures.

EDUCATION AND EXPERIENCE

- Bachelor's Degree in Geology. 2-3 years minimum experience preferred.
- Ability to work independently and within a team.
- Experience with AcQuire software preferred.
- Experience with detail logging of core and documentation, preferably in gold deposits.
- Previous experience working in a remote exploration camp preferred.

Success candidates must be able to lift up to 50 lbs. A post-offer background screening, physical and drug test are required. If you are interested in this exciting opportunity, please submit a resume and application to <u>jobs@donlingold.com</u> or mail to 2525 C Street, Suite 450 Anchorage, Alaska 99503 attention Human Resources. To learn more about the Donlin Gold project visit <u>www.donlingold.com</u>

Human Resources Donlin Gold LLC 2525 C Street Suite 450 Anchorage, Alaska 99503

Donlin Gold, 2525 C Street Business Park Blvd., Suite 450, Anchorage, AK99503 Tel (907) 273-0200 Fax (907) 273-0201 www.DonlinGold.com